
29 OCTOBER CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Concession Approvals, Wi thdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/41-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

8211.10.00 
8301. 40. 00 
8302 .42 .00 
8415.10.00 

8415.82.00 

8424.90.29 
8451.29.00 

8517. 40. 00 

8517 .81.00 
85.23) 
85.24) 
8536.90.00 
9401.90.19 

9405 ,40.19 
9503.90.09 
9504. 90. 00 
9504.90.00 
9506.99.19 

Description of Goods 

EXCLUDING: 
(A) Screwdrivers for screwheads other than slotted, 
Phillips and Pozidrive 
(B) Screwdrivers with devices to hold the screw, while 
starting it 
(C) Screwdrivers made from non-sparking metals 
(D) Screwdrivers with insulated shafts, other than 
4, 77 mm (3/16 in) diameter 
(E) Blades and blanks on condition that they wi 11 be used 
only in the manufacture of screwdrivers 
(F) Screwdrivers with polypropylene and integrally 
moulded thermo-plastic elastomer insert handles 
BBQ sets comprising tongs, SS knives, and BBQ tools 
Mortice lock cylinder body and plug 
Espagnolette door furniture 
Single system room air conditioners on a common chassis, 
of a type specially designed for window mounting, not 
exceeding 7kW cooling capacity 
Single system air conditioners on a common chassis, not 
exceeding 3kW cooling capacity, of a type specially 
designed for use in caravans, mobile homes or mobile workshops 
Hand operated knapsack sprayer parts 
Textile relaxation drying and shrinking machines, tumble 
action continuous type 
Auto-nulling telephone hybrids suited for use in broadcasting 
establishments 
Facsimile communication scrambler 
Sound recordings ( including video tapes) being recorded lectures 
in scientific, technical or administrative subjects 
world traveller's plug set 
Wooden parts of chairs, viz: one piece back and seat of high 
pressure laminate 
Spotlight iris diaphragms, 63mm to zero 
Toy ceramic tableware, toilets and similar type playthings 
Ball games for use on conventional pool table 
Wooden and plastic pick up sticks 
Skateboard decks ( excluding trucks and wheels) 

SECOND SCHEDULE 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Tariff 
Item 

3004.90.19 

3004. 90.19 
7606.12.09 

9406.00.01 

Tariff 
Item 

3003.90.09 
3004.32.09 
3004.32.09 
3004. 39. 09 
3402 .12. 00 
4421.90.19 
4802.52.01 
6002.43.09 
7007, IJ .02) 
7007 .11. 09) 
7007.21.02) 
7007. 21. 09) 
7016.10.00 
7217.31.00 
7311.00.00 
8205.40.00 
8415.10.00 
8415.82.00 
8424.81.00) 
8424.90.29) 
8517.40.00 

Description of Goods 

Nimotop (Nimodipine) tablets and solutions imported per 
C015 on 14/8/91 (IE AKSl102241) 
C015 on 03/8/91 (IE AKS1224562) 
C015 on 27/7/91 (IE AKS1007595) 
Syscor tablets imported per NZ 102 on 28/7/91 IE AKS1220550 
Aluminium flatsheet, marine grade alloy 5052-Hl41 to 
AASHTO m219-82 aluminium structural plate for field 
bolted conduit, in sheet thickness of 3-7mm with 
tolerances of : width +2-0; length +10-0; diagonal 
+ or - 2mm; of the following sizes: 
3670 X 1530mm) 
2480 x 1530mm) 50 tonnes 
3670 X 1300mm) 
2480 x 1300mm) 25 tonnes 
Prefabricated chashi tsu (Japanese tea house) restricted to 
as entered on NPSI000619 of 19/8/91 

Description of Goods 

Indomethacin suppositories 
Tertroxin tablets 
Tri- iodothyronine injection 
Rainix ... 150mg 
Atlas G271-342321 
Moulded . . . only 
Black ... paper 
Jaquard ... fabric 
Toughened ... 62710/20-20110 

Glass ... tiles 
Recovery . . . . J08in 
Liquified ... capacity 
Screwdrivers ... screwdrivers 
Window ... capacity 
Single ... workshops 
Hand- parts 

Auto- establishments 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

Free Free 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

26 

26 
99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

986199J 
986163H 
986223E 
986111E 

986112C 

682588F 
986242A 

986108E 

986189A 
20!159L 

9862JOC 
985665L 

986188C 
986193K 
986186G 
986219G 
9862llA 

Ref. 
No. 

986170L 

986171J 
986164F 

986191C 

Ref. 
No. 

530293F 
102080D 
102123A 
982334E 
602401H 
982619L 
984438E 
984443A 
982941F 

700602A 
985203E 
983638B 
880747H 
820121J 
980358A 
682588F 

986108E 

3405 

Effect! ve 
From To 

8/91 
7/91 
8/91 
8/91 

8/91 

1/88 
9/91 

4/91 

8/91 
1/88 

8/91 
5/91 

8/91 
8/91 
8/91 
8/91 
8/91 

Effect! ve 
From To 

7 /91 8/91 

7 /91 8/91 
10/91 9/93 

8/91 

3/92 


