29 OCTOBER

CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawls and Declines Notice No. 1991/41-continued

Tariff			Dutv	Part II	Ref.	Effective	
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
	EXCLUDING:						
	(A) Screwdrivers for screwheads other than slotted,						
	Phillips and Pozidrive						
	(B) Screwdrivers with devices to hold the screw, while						
	starting it						
	(C) Screwdrivers made from non-sparking metals						
	(D) Screwdrivers with insulated shafts, other than						
	4.77 mm (3/16 in) diameter						
	(E) Blades and blanks on condition that they will be used						
	only in the manufacture of screwdrivers						
	(F) Screwdrivers with polypropylene and integrally						
	moulded thermo-plastic elastomer insert handles						
8211.10.00	BBQ sets comprising tongs, SS knives, and BBQ tools	Free	Free	99	986199J	8/91	
8301.40.00	Mortice lock cylinder body and plug	Free	Free	99	986163H	7/91	
8302.42.00	Espagnolette door furniture	Free	Free	99	986223E	8/91	
8415.10.00	Single system room air conditioners on a common chassis.	Free	Free	99	986111E	8/91	
	of a type specially designed for window mounting, not						
	exceeding 7kW cooling capacity						
8415.82.00	Single system air conditioners on a common chassis, not	Free	Free	99	986112C	8/91	
	exceeding 3kW cooling capacity, of a type specially						
	designed for use in caravans, mobile homes or mobile workshops						
8424.90.29	Hand operated knapsack sprayer parts	Free	Free	99	682588F	1/88	
8451.29.00	Textile relaxation drying and shrinking machines, tumble	Free	Free	99	986242A	9/91	
	action continuous type						
8517.40.00	Auto-nulling telephone hybrids suited for use in broadcasting	Free	Free	99	986108E	4/91	
	establishments						
8517.81.00	Facsimile communication scrambler	Free	Free	99	986189A	8/91	
85.23)	Sound recordings (including video tapes) being recorded lectures	Free	Free	99	201159L	1/88	
85.24)	in scientific, technical or administrative subjects						
8536.90.00	World traveller's plug set	Free	Free	99	986210C	8/91	
9401.90.19	Wooden parts of chairs, viz: one piece back and seat of high	Free	Free	99	985665L	5/91	••
	pressure laminate						
9405.40.19	Spotlight iris diaphragms, 63mm to zero	Free	Free	99	986188C	8/91	
9503.90.09	Toy ceramic tableware, toilets and similar type playthings	Free	Free	99	986193K	8/91	
9504.90.00	Ball games for use on conventional pool table	Free	Free	99	986186G	8/91	
9504.90.00	Wooden and plastic pick up sticks	Free	Free	99	986219G	8/91	
9506.99.19	Skateboard decks (excluding trucks and wheels)	Free	Free	99	986211A	8/91	

SECOND SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions							
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates o Normal		Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
3004.90.19	Nimotop (Nimodipine) tablets and solutions imported per CO15 on 14/8/91 (IE AKS1102241) CO15 on 03/8/91 (IE AKS1224562) CO15 on 27/7/91 (IE AKS1007595)	Free	Free	26	986170L	7/91	8/91
3004.90.19	Syscor tablets imported per NZ 102 on 28/7/91 IE AKS1220550	Free	Free	26	986171J	7/91	8/91
7606.12.09	Aluminium flatsheet, marine grade alloy 5052-H141 to AASHTO m ² 19-82 aluminium structural plate for field bolted conduit, in sheet thickness of 3-7mm with tolerances of : width +2-0; length +10-0; diagonal + or - 2mm; of the following sizes: 3670 x 1530mm) 2480 x 1530mm) 50 tonnes 3670 x 1300mm) 2480 x 1300mm)	Free	Free	99	986164F	10/91	9/93
9406.00.01	Prefabricated chashitsu (Japanese tea house) restricted to as entered on NPS1000619 of 19/8/91	Free	Free	99	986191C	8/91	••

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff					Ref.		
Item	Description of Goods				No.		
3003.90.09	Indomethacin suppositories				530293F	•••	
3004.32.09	Tertroxin tablets		••	••	102080D	••	••
3004.32.09	Tri-iodothyronine injection		••		102123A		
3004.39.09	Rainix 150mg	••		• •	982334E	••	
3402.12.00	Atlas G271-342321		••		602401H		••
4421.90.19	Moulded only				982619L		
4802.52.01	Black paper				984438E	• •	
6002.43.09	Jaquard fabric				984443A		3/92
7007.11.02)	Toughened 62710/20-20110		••		982941F		
7007.11.09)							
7007.21.02)							
7007.21.09)							
7016.10.00	Glass tiles				700602A	• •	
7217.31.00	Recovery108in				985203E		
7311.00.00	Liquified capacity				983638B		
8205.40.00	Screwdrivers screwdrivers				880747H		
8415.10.00	Window capacity				820121J		
8415.82.00	Single workshops				980358A		
8424.81.00)	Hand parts				682588F		
8424.90.29)	-						
8517.40.00	Auto establishments		••		986108E	• •	